
LOCAL ELECTION RESULTS 8TH MAY 1986 

LAB CON LIB RA/INDWARDS SEATS 

AIRFIELD 3 3 
ARDLEIGH GREEN 2 2 

BROOKLANDS 2 
2CHASE CROSS 2 

COLLIER ROW 2 2 
2CRANHAM EAST 2 
2CRANHAM WEST 2 

ELM PARK 3 3 
EMERSON PARK 2 2 

2GIDEA PARK 2 
GOOSHAYS 3 3 

3HACTON 3 
HAROLD WOOD 3 3 
HEATH PARK 2 2 

HEATON 3 3 
HILLDENE 3 3 
HYLANDS 3 I 2 

MAWNEY 3 2 I 

OLDCHURCH 2 I I 
3RAINHAM 3 

2RISE PARK 2 
ST ANDREWS 3 3 

ST EDWARDS 2 2 
3SOUTH HORNCHURCH 3 

UPMINSTER 3 3 

23 25 5 10TOTAL 63 

TOTAL ELECTORATE:- 184521 

LERESLT.SAM 



WARD ELECTORATE %TURNOUT CANDIDATES PARTY 
No.OF 
VOTES 

TOTAL 
VOTES 
CAST 

AIRFIELD 7726 43.6.% 

*** 

*** 

RAYMOND F. EMMETT*** 
RALPH L. GORDON SDP LIB 
JACK HOEPELMAN LAB 
ALAN T. HUDSON LIB SDP 
CHARLES T. MORRIS CON 
MARGARET E. MUNDAY CON 
PAULINE V.E. ORRIN CON 
ROSINA PURNELL LAB 
HARRY D.M. RIVERS SDP LIB 

LAB 
684 
1454 
702 
897 
815 
800 
1456 
668 

1459 

3368 

ARDLEIGH GREEN 6513 40.6% 
*** 
*** 

AIDAN T. CORISH 
PETER C. GARDNER 
RONALD F. LA TCHFORD 
HELEN J. TEGG 
JEANETTE I. THOMAS 
PHILIP WAGSTAFF 
MICHAEL P. WILSON 

SDP LIB 
CON 
CON 
LIB SDP 
LAB 
LAB 
GRE 

430 
1296 
1366 
408 
597 
529 
76 

2644 

BROOKLANDS 5899 41.2% *** 

*** 

ARTHUR C. LATHAM 
EDEN L. MULLINER 
GRAHAM R. POTTER 
HENRY A. TEBBUTT 
DIANE TOMLINSON 
ROLAND VIALS 

LAB 
LIB AFT 
LIB AFT 
CON 
LAB 
CON 

773 
652 
609 
857 
687 
687 

2430 

CHASE CROSS 5847 44.5% 
*** 

ROGER C. FARROW 
ERIC FREEMAN 
ROBERT K!LBEY 
PAULINE R. KOSEDA 

CON 
LIB AFT 
LAB 
LAB 

567 
1115 
768 
759 



*** LEONARD T. PARMENTER LIB AFT 1017 
GEORGERUSZ CON 467 

2601 

COLLIER ROW 5932 41.8% *** ROBIN ADAJRE CON 984 
*** PATRICK C. CURTIN CON 904 

ANTHONY L. GORDON LAB 728 
EILEEN GORDON LAB 669 
EDMUND LONGHORN LIB AFT 596 
ANDREW R. SMITH GRE 40 
ANGELA E.M. THOMPSON LIB AFT 503 

2479 

CRANHAM EAST 5923 46.0% ARTHUR T. BOOTON LAB 429 
HAROLD G. CATON SDP LIB 215 
GRAHAM G. FORD SDP LIB 243 

*** ROWLAND KNELL IND RA 1461 
BETTY E.E. O'CALLAGHAN LAB 409 
MARJORIE F. RAMSEY CON 626 

*** WILLIAM A. REMFRY IND RA 1308 
2724 

CRANHAM WEST 5930 52.0% BERNARD F. BOAKES CON 790 
MARTIN R. FLOWER SDP LIB 197 
JENNIFER G.A. HAGUE LAB 249 
JOAN HOLT SDP LIB 158 

*** RONALD F. OWER IND RA 1763 
DA YID R.A. PERREIRA CON 681 

*** LOUISA G. SINCLAIR IND RA 1711 
MARJORIE D. VILLE LAB 253 

3083 

ELM PARK 9298 51.0% JOAN P. ARTHUR CON 1415 
ABY S. KITE R 360 

*** MICHAEL J. LUCAS LAB 1818 
DIANA R. MARSHALL GRE 99 



JOHN H. NEWMEIR 
MICHAEL J. NORRIS 
LINDA K. POWELL 

*** GEORGE W. SAUNDERS 
JOHN A. SMITH 
DERRICK E. WEAVER 

*** ALAN R. WILLIAMS 
GRAHAN K. WILLIAMSON 
RONALD E.C. WOODS 

EMERSON PARK 7304 41,8% PETER W. BAINES 
ANTONY GUNTON 
SHEILA HILLS 
DAYID C. MARSHALL 

*** ROGER E. RAMSEY 

*** KENNETH W. ROE 
JOHN SMAILES 

GIDEA PARK 5790 39.8% *** DAVIDJ. CURE 
JACQUELINE M. KIRCHNER 
JOHN R. POL YBLANK 
ROSA SCURRY 

*** ALICE E. SMITH 
SIMON P. THURLOW 

GOOSHAYS 8395 40.5% PATRICIA A. ALLEN 
WILLIAM R.W. BRADMAN 
OWEN R. COLLINS 
DORIS HULL YER 
FRANK C. HULL YER 

*** RONALD LYNN 

*** WILFRID C. MILLS 
PAMELA OFFEN 

R 
SDPAST 
SDPAST 
LAB 
SDPAST 
CON 
LAB 
NF 
CON 

LAB 
SDP LIB 
LAB 
GRE 
CON 
CON 
SDP LIB 

CON 
LAB 
SDP LIB 
SDP LIB 
CON 
LAB 

SDP LIB 
SDP LIB 
CON 
CON 
CON 
LAB 
LAB 
SDP LIB 

242 
764 
700 
191 I 
682 
1338 
2068 
281 
1283 

4741 

470 
615 
427 
95 
1853 
1647 
555 

3053 

1457 
369 
337 
327 
1367 
365 

2304 

479 
481 
784 
789 
795 
1812 
1693 
494 



*** RONALD E. WHITWORTH LAB 1588 
3399 

HACTON 8684 46.9% MARGARET W. ASHBY CON 994 
DENNIS R. BULL CON 1015 
DAYID C. BURN LAB 897 
VALERIE CO LEBO URN CON 937 

**.;, ALBERT G.C. DAVIS R 1381 
CHRISTINE P. FRENCH LAB 864 
JOHN E. HEWITT LIB AHT 585 
ROMA J. PENFOLD LIB AHT 617 

*** BARBARA REITH R 1283 
*** NORMAN E. RICHARDS R 1297 

LEE C. SORRELL LAB 859 
DAYID C. WILLIAMS LIBAHT 607 

4072 

HAROLD WOOD 8193 42.5% NEIL W. BRINDLEY LAB 915 
DEREK H. BROWN LIB SDP 601 
KEITH E. DARVILL LAB 908 
ELAINE D. DORKEN LIB SDP 562 
WILLIAM G. HARRISON LAB 977 

*** HARRY A.S. HUMPHREY CON 1618 
*** PAMELA M. LIGHT CON 1666 
*** ROBERT J.M. NEILL CON 1614 

KEITH L. PLANT LIB SDP 658 
3482 

HEATH PARK 6516 40.1% JEANETTE M. BOWYER LAB 552 
SUSAN R. BREWINGTON LIB SDP 432 
ALAN E. BURGESS GRE 122 
DIANE R. BURGESS GRE I 19 
MARY EDWARDS CON 1347*** 
GEOFFREY A. HOWARD SDP LIB 421 
ERIC A. MUNDAY CON 1330*** 
ROBERT G. TOMLINSON LAB 530 

HEATON PARK 9068 37.2% HENRY C. BLACKBOROW SDP LIB 403 



*** 
*** 

*** 

HILLDENE 6823 39.9% 

*** 

HYLANDS 8799 45.8% 

*** 
*** 

*** 
*** 
*** 

MAWNEY 8938 44.0% 

LESLEY C. DURSO SDP LIB 452 
GARETH J. FOX CON 760 
GARRY J. HILLIER CON 707 
RUBY M. LA THAM LABCP 1471 
DENIS R. O'FL YNN LAB 1768 
HAROLD F. OFFEN SDP LIB 506 
GEOFFREY E. OTTER LAB 1678 
PAUL PIDDINGTON CON 622 

3373 

WILLIAM J. BARRETT LIB SDP 309 
GRAHAM A.P. BRIDGEMAN 

-CLARKE LIB SDP 355 
DENNIS J. COOK LAB 1586 
MARTIN K. DAVIS CON 1025 
RODNEY L.W. DORKEN SDP LIB 326 
CHRISTOPHER P. DOWSETT NF 108 
MARK J. MELVIN CON 985 
DAYID A. RATCLIFFE CON 1026 
DER.ECK A. SMITH LAB 1430 
BESSIE WHITWORTH LAB 1405 

2722 

OLIVE M. BARUCH CON 1299 
DENNIS J. DAFLON LAB 1309 
STEPHEN W. EVANS CON 1361 
ELIZABETH M. HEAZELL SDPAST 1079 
MARTIN A. HEAZELL SDPAST 1086 
DA YID J. KENDALL SDPAST 1086 
HOWARD P. MOSS LAB 1211 
MARTIN N. SINCLAIR CON 1294 
HELEN SMITH GRE 103 
MAY E. WHITELOCK LAB 1167 

4029 

959JOHN H. BA TES LIB AFT 



*** 

*** 

*** 

OLDCHURCH 5290 33.0% 

*** 

*** 

1,:1,:.;.-RAINHAM 9534 41.6% 

*** 

*** 

RISE PARK 6122 40.4% 

*** 

MICHAEL P. DAVIS LAB 1330 
PAUL S.W. EINCHCOMB LIB AFT 881 
CYRIL FIELD CON 1384 
FREDERICK J. GIBSON GRE 119 
WILLIAM P. GILLEY LAB 1315 
DENNIS S. HOLMES CON 1228 
PAULINE A. LONGHORN LIB AFT 903 
RICHARD T.C. MASON GRE 100 
BARRY L. NOTTAGE LAB 1218 
KEITH A. PRINCE CON 1190 

3932 

MARGARET A. LAKEMAN SDPAFT 334 
NIGEL L. MEYER SDPAFT 380 
DEREK G. PRICE OCONC 602 
RALPH PRITTY OCONC 579 
ANTHONY A. REW LAB 624 
KIM L. SMITH GRE 53 
SEAN L. WILLIS LAB 600 

1745 

MARY BALL LIBAHT 2401 
PATRICIA A. EMMETT LAB 799 
WILLIAM HOWARD LAB 772 
MARK L.C. LONG LIB AHT 2551 
AUDREY M. NORTH CON 401 
WILLIAM F. NORTH CON 398 
LORRAINE REGAN CON 347 
LARAINE S. SAUNDERS LIBAHT 2278 
CHRISTINE A. WATSON LAB 722 

3966 

DA YID A. AINSWORTH LAB 518 
JOHN F. DEEKS LIB SDP 439 
PETER H, DORRINGTON LIB SDP 378 
CHRISTOPHER J. KEMP CON 1316 



ST ANDREWS 9031 44.1% 

*** 

*** 

*** 

*** 

ST EDWARDS 5161 40.6% 

*** 
*** 

SOUTH HORNCHURCH 9078 43.5% 

*** 
*** 

ANTHONY C. LARKIN 
NORMAN F. SYMONDS 

ARTHUR J. COTIER 
KEITH F. DUTTON 
BARBARA E. FARRANT 
MARGARET HOEPELMAN 
ALBERT T. JAMES 
ROBERT C. KIRCHNER 
ADRIENNE L. McCARTHY 
BRIAN G. McCARTHY 
THOMAS W. ORRIN 
TERESA J. PRICE 
GRAHAM J. WATKINS 
STEPHEN R. WHITTAKER 
TREVOR M. WOOD 

JOHN M.L. BOWYER 
MAY E. BURGESS 
ANN COCKERTON 
LYDIA S.E. HUTTON 
BETTY R. McDOWELL 
JOSEPH T. MOORE 
PETER J. OSBORNE 

DA YID R. BRUCK 
MICHAEL J. BURKE 
JOHN A. CLARK 
ANTHONY M. HUNT 
LEONARD F. LONG 
ROGER W. NEWNHAM 
WENDIE E. NORRIS 
HENRY A. WEBB 

LAB 
CON 

CON 
LAB 
R 
LAB 
CON 
LAB 
LIB AHT 
LIB AHT 
CON 
GRE 
R 
R 
LIBAHT 

LAB 
GRE 
CON 
CON 
SDI' LIB 
LAB 
SDP LIB 

SDI' LIB 
SDP LIB 
CON 
LAB 
REA 
REA 
SDP LIB 
LAB 

514 
1291 

2473 

1421 
762 
968 
721 
1376 
691 
700 
672 
1368 
71 
930 
865 
613 

3982 

543 
87 
992 
!020 
390 
473 
363 

2095 

286 
338 
766 
1083 
1732 
1555 
296 
1084 



MICHAEL J. WHITE 

*** REGINALD WHITNEY 
ROBERT P. WILLOUGHBY 
MICHAEL D. WOOD 

UPMINSTER 8727 52.3 JAMES R. ABREY 
MARGERY G. FORD 

*** JEAN FROST 

*** BRUCE GORDON-PICKING 
TOM G. HORLOCK 

*** NORMAN F. KEMBLE 
GEOFFREY LEWIS 
JOAN P. LEWIS 
COLIN J. McARDLE 
DOUGLAS J. PETERS 
MARGARET V. PICKFORD 
OWEN H.J. WARE 

CON 
REA 
CON 
LAB 

LAB 
SDP LIB 
CON 
CON 
LAB 
CON 
RA 
RA 
SDP LIB 
SDP LIB 
LAB 
RA 

736 
1486 
760 
997 

3948 

392 
366 
1821 
1835 
401 
1807 
1784 
1700 
350 
333 
393 
1639 

4564 


